CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 15, 2013

Agenda	Item:	5.5
Agenua	IICIII.	ر. ر

Subject: Approval of Internship Agreement – City of Berkeley, Berkeley Fire

Department, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The College requires students in the Emergency Medical Training-Paramedic (EMT-P) program to successfully complete field internships. Berkeley Fire Department is a new service provider for the EMT-P program.

The purpose of this agreement is to establish the respective responsibilities and duties of the College and the Berkeley Fire Department while students are participating in field internship programs. Berkeley Fire Department will provide field internships for the purpose of training students enrolled in the Las Positas College EMT-P program, and training will be in accordance with the Las Positas College EMT-P program at no cost to the College.

The agreement will commence on November 1, 2013 through October 31, 2018. This Agreement may be terminated by either party without cause effective as of the end of any field internship upon 60 days' written notice.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed internship agreement with City of Berkeley, Berkeley Fire Department for the term commencing November 1, 2013 through October 31, 2018. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved	: Jannett N. Jackson/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED